

Misc. Appeal No.16 of 2024

Present : Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge

Order No.2, dated 24.06.2024:

Appellants file a petition praying for exemption of the order of payment of court fees on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the appellants.

On perusal of the case record this court is of the opinion that the prayer for exemption of payment of court fees is considered and allowed.

Fix 30.07.2024 for hearing of appeal on the point of admission.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge.