

Misc Appeal No- 16 of 2024

Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 04 dated 19.07.24

Record is put up today through a put up petition filed by the Appellants praying for preponing the date from 30.07.24. copy served.

Heard, Ld. Lawyer for the Appellant.

Perused the case record.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the date be preponed from the date from 30.07.24 to 23.07.24.

Fix 23-07-2024 for hearing in presence of both sides.

W/O if any.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)