

Misc. Appeal No.16 of 2024
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge
Order No. 06/ dated 26.07.2024:

It appears that the appellants have not complied with the order passed by this court on 23.07.2024 directing them to pay Rs. 1 Crore to the respondent within 25.07.2024. Pursuant to such payment the stay order dtd 23.07.2024 as was granted by this Court would have been made effective.

By order dated 23.07.2024 this court made it clear if such payment was not made by the appellants within the time fixed by this court, the stay order shall not be effective and the respondent was at liberty to proceed with the execution of the impugned order passed by the executing Court allowing police help to the D.Hr.

Let the respondent be communicated that there is no stay order passed by this court against the order of police help granted by the executing Court.

Fix 12.09.2024 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me:

Chief Judge

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta.