

Misc Appeal No- 16 of 2024
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 08 dated 12.09.24

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Both Appellant and Respondent file haziras.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Appellant also files a copy of order dated 05.08.2024 passed by the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta in SA 159 of 2017 with CAN 1 of 2017, where Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta has stayed the execution of the Judgement dated 21.12.2016 passed by the Ld. 2nd Judge, P.S.C Court Calcutta in Ej. Ex Case No. 08/2017.

Perused, considered, prayer is allowed.

Fix 07.11.2024 for hearing of appeal.

Chief Judge
Bench- I