

Misc Appeal No- 16 of 2024
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 12 dated 21.01.25

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Both Appellant and Respondent file haziras.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld Advocate for the appellant.

Perused, considered, prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.03.2025 for hearing of appeal.

Chief Judge
Bench- I