

Misc Appeal No- 16 of 2024
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)

Order No. 16 dated 25.06.25

Today is fixed for waiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Respondent files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein with a copy of case details showing pendency before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix 01.08.2025 for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Both parties are directed to submit the present status of the case pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta on the next date fixed.

Chief Judge
Bench- I